Murray D. Clifton	Paul Cundiff
Rantoul Township Clerk	Thomasboro Fire Protection District
216 E. Sangamon Ave.	503 N. Phillips
Rantoul, IL 61866	Thomasboro, IL 61878
Danny Sage	James A. Rusk
Rantoul Township Highway Commissioner	Rantoul Township Supervisor
1479 CR 2700 N	121 ¹ / ₂ N. Garrard
Thomasboro, IL 61878	Rantoul, IL 61866
Rantoul Township Trustees:	
Andrew Graham	Jeffrey L. Jones
121 ¹ ⁄ ₂ N. Garrard	121 ¹ ⁄ ₂ N. Garrard
Rantoul, IL 61866	Rantoul, IL 61866
Carl R. Schlensker	Kevin J. Wolken
121 ¹ / ₂ N. Garrard	121 ¹ ⁄ ₂ N. Garrard
Rantoul, IL 61866	Rantoul, IL 61866

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-1-1 of the Illinois Municipal Code, that a petition has been received praying that the Board of the Village of Thomasboro, Illinois, pass an ordinance annexing the following described property to the Village of Thomasboro:

A PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LOCATED IN CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST, 301.20 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER TO A POINT ON THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF U. S. ROUTE 45, SAID POINT ALSO BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING. FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST, 328.64 FEET ALONG SAID EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST, 360.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST, 328.64 FEET ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE TO A POINT ON SAID SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST, 360.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 2.714 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND BEING SUBJECT TO THE RIGHTS OF THE PUBLIC FOR THAT PORTION BEING USED AS A PUBLIC ROADWAY. NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Thomasboro will vote on an ordinance annexing said territory to the Village at its special meeting at 6:30 p.m., May 4, 2020, in the Village Hall, 101 W. Main, Thomasboro, Illinois 61878.

DATED this 17th day of April, 2020. CHAMPAIGN, ILLINOIS

Jasmyne Boyce, Village Clerk